ACADEMIC TERMS

THE ACADEMIC TERMS FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 ARE AS FOLLOWS

Ref: University Order No: MU/ACC/UG-Cal/CR1/2024-25/A11 dated: 18-07-2024
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10.

1.

Commencement of Admission for | Year

Commencement of the Academic Year

Commencement of |, lll and V Semester Classes

Last date for admission to | Semester(without penal charges)
Last date for admission to | Semester (with penal charge
Rs. 100/- for all the programmes)

Last date for admission on transfer from college to college
Last date for before which the Admission statements along
with remitted challan copy of Registration fee, sports fee,
career guidance fee, NSS Programme fee etc. relevant
documents to be sent to the University for approval

Last date for forwarding the name of an outstanding NCC
cadet, outstanding Sports men/ women (other than P,U.C
students) with Bio-data relating to NCC/ Sports performance
Commencement of | Internal Assessment Test

NSS/NCC/Sports Activities

Last date for receiving annual magazine from the college for

“Best Magazine Contest” (for the academic year 2023-24

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

Commencement of |l Internal Assessment test

End of I, Ill and V semester classes
Commencement of Vacation for Teachers

Commencement of 1, Il and V Semester Examinations &
Evaluation

Christmas Holidays

Commencement of I, IV and VI Semester Classes
Commencement of | Internal Assessment Test

Cultural Programmes

14-05-2024
09-08-2024
12-08-2024
12-08-2024

17-08-2024
24-08-2024

13-09-2024

13-09-2024

Ist Week of
October

In the month of
October/
November 2024

05-11-2024
Last week of
November 2024
07-12-2024
08-12-2024 To
25-01-2025

11-12-2024
24-12-2024 To
31-12-2024
27-01-2025
3rd Week of
March 2025
5th Week of
March 2025
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20. Commencement of Il Internal Assessment Test 2nd week of
May 2025
21. End of I, IV and VI Semester Classes 21-05-2024
22. Commencement of Vacation for Teachers 22-05-2025
23. Commencement of Il, IV and VI Semester Examinations
& Evaluation 26-05-2025
24. Announcement of results 2nd week of
July 2025
25. Re opening of next academic year 3rd week of
July 2025
IMPORTANT EVENTS FOR 2024-25
SI.No.| Name of Events Date of events
1. | Orientation programme 2nd week of Aug. 2024
2. Student council formation 2rd week of Sept. 2024
3. | Student council inauguration and Talent’s day | 3th week of Sept. 2024
4. | Commencement of Cultural &
Literary Competitions 3nd week of Sept. 2024
5. | linternal test 1st week of Oct. 2024
6. | PTA meeting 2nd week of Oct. 2024
7. | Cultural Day 2nd week of Nov. 2024
8. Ilinternal test 4th week of Nov. 2024
9. | Tours and industrial visit During Christmas
Vacation
10. | Annual Sports day 2nd week of Feb. 2025
11. | Annual Games day 2nd week of Feb. 2025
12. | l internal test 2nd week of March. 2025
13. | College day 4th week of March 2025
14. | Il internal test 4th Week of April 2024
SPECIAL DAYS CELEBRATION 2024-2025
S.No. | Month Date | Name In charge Dept.
1. August 15 | Independence day College
2. August 19 | Photography Day Botany
3. August 29 | National Sports Day Physical Education
4. September | 2 | Coconut Day Botany
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10.
1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

September
September
September

September
September
October
October
October
October

October
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
December
January
January
January
January
January
February
February
February

February

March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April

14
15

24
30

11
16
24

31

11
26

10
22
23
24
12
15
25
26
30

08
20

21

15
21
22
27
14
18
21

Teacher’s Day

Hindi Diwas

International Day of
Democracy

World River’s Day
International Translation Day
Gandhi Jayanthi
International Day of Girl Child
World Food Day

World Development
Information Day

National Unity Day
Kannada Rajyotsava
Legal Services Day
National Education Day
Constitution Day

National Pollution Control Day
Human Rights Day
National Mathematics Day
Farmers Day

National Consumers Day
National Youth Day

Indian Army Day

National Voter’s Day
Republic Day

Martyr’s Day

World Cancer Day

Safer Internet Day

World Days of

Social Justice
International Mother
Language Day
International Women’s Day
World Consumer Rights Day
World Poetry Day

World Water Day

World Theater Day

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi
World Heritage Day

Civil Services Day

Student Welfare Council
Hindi

Political Science
Rovers and Rangers
English

History

BSW

Physics

Library

BBA

Kannada
Commerce

IQAC

Political Science
NCC

Economics
Mathematics
Zoology

BBA

NSS

NCC

Political Science
NCC/NSS/ R&R/YRC
History

Chemistry
Computer Science

BSW

Kannada
Student Council
Commerce
English

Botany
Kannada
Economics
History
PoliticalScience
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