## **ACADEMIC TERMS**

## THE ACADEMIC TERMS FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 ARE AS FOLLOWS

Ref: University Order No: MU/ACC/UG-Cal/CR1/2024-25/A11 dated: 18-07-2024				
Commencement of Admission for I Year	14-05-2024			
2. Commencement of the Academic Year	09-08-2024			
3. Commencement of I, III and V Semester Classes	12-08-2024			
4. Last date for admission to I Semester(without penal charges)	12-08-2024			
5. Last date for admission to I Semester (with penal charge				
Rs. 100/- for all the programmes)	17-08-2024			
6. Last date for admission on transfer from college to college	24-08-2024			
7. Last date for before which the Admission statements along				
with remitted challan copy of Registration fee, sports fee,				
career guidance fee, NSS Programme fee etc. relevant				
documents to be sent to the University for approval	13-09-2024			
8. Last date for forwarding the name of an outstanding NCC				
cadet, outstanding Sports men/ women (other than P,U.C				
students) with Bio-data relating to NCC/ Sports performance	13-09-2024			
Commencement of I Internal Assessment Test	Ist Week of			
	October			
10. NSS/NCC/Sports Activities	In the month of			
	October/			
	November 2024			
11. Last date for receiving annual magazine from the college for	05 44 0004			
"Best Magazine Contest" (for the academic year 2023-24	05-11-2024			
12. Commencement of II Internal Assessment test	Last week of			
12 Find of Lill and V competer along	November 2024			
13. End of I, III and V semester classes	07-12-2024			
14. Commencement of Vacation for Teachers	08-12-2024 To			
15. Commonoment of 1. III and V. Competer Evaminations 9	25-01-2025			
<ol> <li>Commencement of 1, III and V Semester Examinations &amp; Evaluation</li> </ol>	11-12-2024			
16. Christmas Holidays	24-12-2024 To			
10. Official Holidays	31-12-2024			
17. Commencement of II, IV and VI Semester Classes	27-01-2025			
18. Commencement of I Internal Assessment Test	3rd Week of			
10. Commonder of Finternal / toocsoment 100t	March 2025			
19. Cultural Programmes	5th Week of			
Callara rogialimico	March 2025			

20. Commencement of II Internal Assessment Test	2nd week of
	May 2025
21. End of II, IV and VI Semester Classes	21-05-2024
22. Commencement of Vacation for Teachers	22-05-2025
23. Commencement of II, IV and VI Semester Examinations	
& Evaluation	26-05-2025
24. Announcement of results	2nd week of
	July 2025
25. Re opening of next academic year	3rd week of
	July 2025
	1

## **IMPORTANT EVENTS FOR 2024-25**

SI.No.	Name of Events	Date of events	
1.	Orientation programme	2nd week of Aug. 2024	
2.	Student council formation	2rd week of Sept. 2024	
3.	Student council inauguration and Talent's day 3th week of Sept. 2024		
4.	Commencement of Cultural &		
	Literary Competitions	3nd week of Sept. 2024	
5.	I internal test	1st week of Oct. 2024	
6.	PTA meeting	2nd week of Oct. 2024	
7.	Cultural Day	2nd week of Nov. 2024	
8.	II internal test	4th week of Nov. 2024	
9.	Tours and industrial visit During Christmas		
		Vacation	
10.	Annual Sports day	2nd week of Feb. 2025	
11.	Annual Games day	2nd week of Feb. 2025	
12.	I internal test	2nd week of March. 2025	
13.	College day	4th week of March 2025	
14.	II internal test	4th Week of April 2024	

## **SPECIAL DAYS CELEBRATION 2024-2025**

S.No.	Month	Date	Name	In charge Dept.
1.	August	15	Independence day	College
2.	August	19	Photography Day	Botany
3.	August	29	National Sports Day	Physical Education
4.	September	2	Coconut Day	Botany

5.	September	5	Teacher's Day	Student Welfare Council
6.	September	14	Hindi Diwas	Hindi
7.	September	15	International Day of	Tillia
/ .	Ocpterriber	10	Democracy	Political Science
8.	September	24	World River's Day	Rovers and Rangers
9.	September	30	International Translation Day	English
10.	October	2	Gandhi Jayanthi	History
11.	October	11	International Day of Girl Child	BSW
12.	October	16	World Food Day	Physics
13.	October	24	World Development	1 1193103
10.	October	27	Information Day	Library
14.	October	31	National Unity Day	BBA
15.	November	1	Kannada Rajyotsava	Kannada
16.	November	9	Legal Services Day	Commerce
17.	November	11	National Education Day	IQAC
18.	November	26	Constitution Day	Political Science
19.	December	2	National Pollution Control Day	NCC
20.	December	10	Human Rights Day	Economics
21.	December	22	National Mathematics Day	Mathematics
22.	December	23	Farmers Day	Zoology
23.	December	24	National Consumers Day	BBA
24.	January	12	National Youth Day	NSS
25.	January	15	Indian Army Day	NCC
26.	January	25	National Voter's Day	Political Science
27.	January	26	Republic Day	NCC/NSS/ R&R/YRC
28.	January	30	Martyr's Day	History
29.	February	4	World Cancer Day	Chemistry
30.	February	08	Safer Internet Day	Computer Science
31.	February	20	World Days of	Gempater Gelenes
0	. 55.44.7		Social Justice	BSW
32.	February	21	International Mother	
			Language Day	Kannada
33.	March	8	International Women's Day	Student Council
34.	March	15	World Consumer Rights Day	Commerce
35.	March	21	World Poetry Day	English
36.	March	22	World Water Day	Botany
37.	March	27	World Theater Day	Kannada
38.	April	14	Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi	Economics
39.	April	18	World Heritage Day	History
40.	April	21	Civil Services Day	PoliticalScience
	-			